CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2022

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 8,450
FASCs 1,367
Hospitals 7,083

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,039
531 1,659
532** 2,008
534 188
535** 1,538
537 225
538** 65
539** 226
540 6
541 189
542 22
543** 217
544> 506
545 113
546 40
547 102
548 25
549 282

Average
Charge

$2,828
$3,595
$2,680

$3,081
$3,091
$2,751
$1,123
$1,890
$7,557
$1,548
$2,587
$14,183
$2,652
$6,579
$2,122
$2,987
$1,881
$15,137
$3,448
$3,215
$2,077

Standard
Deviation

$4,364
$1,965
$4,674

$4,206
$2,131
$2,374
$368
$6,531
$7,632
$678
$4,526
$12,414
$1,565
$8,091
$2,560
$4,951
$1,113
$11,664
$4,270
$1,570
$2,586

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$1,354
$2,442
$1,265

$1,924
$2,147
$1,705

$984

$639
$4,086
$1,316
$1,324

$2,161

$639
$1,420
$1,502

$775
$7,710
$2,539
$2,400
$1,346

50th
$2,083
$3,682
$1,955

$2,042
$2,833
$2,314
$1,013
$1,035
$4,086
$1,505
$1,379

$2,221
$2,573
$1,449
$2,491
$1,656
$8,333
$2,574
$2,886
$1,476

60th
$2,337
$3,682
$2,151

$2,111
$3,682
$2,376
$1,022
$1,138
$6,493
$1,507
$1,411
$3,190
$7,205
$1,474
$2,587
$2,478
$9,543
$2,576
$3,000
$1,920

70th
$2,587
$3,682
$2,390

$2,932
$3,682
$2,449
$1,038
$1,175
$7,744
$1,511
$1,509

$3,254
$9,536
$1,635
$2,587
$2,619
$12,690
$2,605
$3,031
$2,000

75th
$3,257
$3,682
$2,530

$3,305
$3,682
$2,632
$1,044
$1,265
$7,744
$1,513
$1,667

$3,264
$9,580
$1,801
$2,587
$2,619
$20,814
$2,626
$3,170
$2,018

80th
$3,682
$4,077
$3,020

$3,371
$3,682
$3,283
$1,061
$1,329
$8,394
$1,531
$2,103

$3,269
$11,465
$2,442
$2,669
$2,871
$31,425
$2,814
$3,418
$2,038

85th
$3,682
$4,086
$3,448

$4,978
$3,682
$3,597
$1,146
$2,207
$10,717
$1,785

90th
$4,505
$5,210
$4,291

$5,210
$4,039
$4,872
$1,609
$2,530
$12,568
$2,430

95th
$6,443
$7,724
$6,004

$6,959
$5,146
$6,049
$1,977
$3,716
$16,024
$3,302

$2,862 $4,130 $8,012

$3,281
$14,575
$3,408
$3,852
$3,021
$33,501
$3,104
$3,890
$2,070

$4,147
$17,133
$3,577
$3,998
$3,350
$35,466
$3,180
$5,996
$2,954

$4,229
$25,482
$5,620
$5,174
$3,982
$37,453
$4,160
$8,080
$4,606




CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2022

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
019
414
315
043
072
110

253
124
435
125
314
139
436

ZIP:

018
182
032
311

280
189
408
309

426

331
423
272

ZIP:

195
424
316

086

085
168
087
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount
Pleasant LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant
Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant
Oak Creek
Pewaukee

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 40 $2,026 $1,051 $1,712
H 7 $2,615 $2,423 $1,206
H 72 $7,130 $5,210 $2,660
H 123 $3,915 $3,329 $6,182
H 331 $2,138 $2,028 $745
H 4 * * *
H 11 $3,505 $2,314 $2,435
F 43 $6,058 $5,210 $1,946
H 200 $2,193 $1,925 $738
H 49 $1,294 $1,221 $485
H 10 $6,003 $8,444 $3,399
H 75 $2,148 $1,440 $1,704
H 57 $2,734 $2,130 $3,504
H 15 $1,319 $1,221 $545
H 203 $2,659 $2,225 $1,341
H 86 $2,857 $2,340 $1,979
H 149 $2,396 $2,229 $717
H 22 $1,234 $1,014 $780
F 529 $3,832 $3,682 $704
H 368 $2,207 $2,112 $887
H 129 $3,848 $3,328 $958
H 8 $18,311 $8,416  $20,639
H 44 $3,635 $3,923 $2,364
H 86 $2,241 $2,126 $515
H 12 $3,787 $2,925 $1,402
F 18 $3,318 $3,340 $131
H 550 $1,838 $1,705 $415
H 96 $8,212 $8,880 $2,654
H 3 * * *
H 29 $2,618 $1,834 $1,931
H 13 $2,836 $1,244 $3,668
H 90 $2,627 $2,369 $1,680
H 729 $3,267 $2,473 $2,018
F 109 $1,700 $1,221 $603
F 24 $905 $905 $0
F 217 $2,138 $1,978 $348
H 148 $2,146 $1,483 $4,626
H 188 $1,123 $1,013 $368



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2022

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
035
048

317
091
113
120

ZIP:

231
063
061
064

ZIP:

112

ZIP:

008
010
022
070
111

143

ZIP:

046

ZIP:

067
416
229

ZIP:

137

ZIP:

197
434

535**
Beloit Health System
Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -

Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**
Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
SSM Health Waupun Memorial Hospital

540**
Hudson Hospital & Clinics

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area
Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

542**
Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**
Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

Beloit
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Waupun

Hudson

Marinette
Marinette
Niagara

Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 6 $22,621 $18,688 $14,645
H 619 $1,152 $843 $1,904
H 12 $69,286  $67,337  $7,518
H 6 $18,109 $10,351 $15,482
H 850 $1,074 $1,022 $762
H 22 $5,304 $5,188 $384
H 21 $4,020 $3,619 $909
F 194 $6,120 $4,086 $2,968
H 9 $6,594 $2,564 $11,682
H 6 $11,125 $3,682 $16,897
H 16 $24,175 $24,915 $16,179
H 65 $1,548 $1,505 $678
H 83 $1,584 $1,381 $520
H 8 $4,214 $4,130 $259
H 110 $2,210 $1,371 $3,180
H 9 $8,666 $3,247  $15,188
H 10 $3,405 $1,694 $3,667
H 6 $10,727 $5,768 $11,485
H 4 * * *
H 157 $3,046 $3,177 $1,416
H 17 $526 $496 $68
F 14 $911 $750 $319
H 19 $4,102 $1,020 $4,460
H 180 $2,092 $1,450 $1,638
H 36 $1,435 $1,221 $694



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2022

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
093 Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
413 BJOSC at Plover

324  Aspirus Plover Hospital

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
220 Wausau Surgery Center

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

ZIP: 545**

323 Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
106  Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
118  Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

156 Howard Young Medical Center

278 Northwoods Surgery Center

ZIP: 546**
056  Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
138 Vernon Memorial Healthcare

ZIP: 547*

198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
029 Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire

ZIP: 548**

119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

ZIP: 549**

004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

338 ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

003 ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303  Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Plover
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff
Woodruff

La Crosse
Viroqua

Altoona
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Rice Lake

Appleton
Appleton
Appleton

Berlin

Fond du Lac
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 59 $1,320 $1,315 $523
H 63 $2,654 $2,428 $776
H 33 $1,642 $1,383 $479
H 10 $2,979 $3,243 $426
H 19 $3,062 $2,587 $1,071
H 15 $1,571 $1,406 $423
H 71 $5,621 $1,855 $12,329
F 125 $3,446 $2,587 $1,550
F " $3,182 $2,334 $1,177
F 58 $2,759 $2,491 $731
H 41 $1,784 $1,115 $3,422
H 1" $3,139 $2,948 $464
H 16 $2,950 $3,155 $406
H 49 $938 $728 $391
H 16 $1,333 $1,245 $390
F 21 $3,027 $2,619 $806
H 9 $25,115  $30,493  $11,693
H 29 $11,762 $7,990 $10,095
H 78 $2,663 $2,574 $397
H 20 $2,572 $2,398 $315
H 4 * * *
H 20 $2,778 $2,872 $387
H 9 $6,468 $2,246 $10,509
H 25 $1,247 $1,179 $327
H 30 $1,210 $1,179 $473
H 5 $1,477 $1,603 $265
H 4 * * *
H 18 $1,209 $1,179 $178
H 24 $1,911 $1,357 $1,195
H 162 $2,057 $1,984 $1,133



