### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

### STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	PERCENTILE CHARGES										
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	8,450	\$2,828	\$4,364	\$1,354	\$2,083	\$2,337	\$2,587	\$3,257	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$4,505	\$6,443
FASCs	1,367	\$3,595	\$1,965	\$2,442	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$4,077	\$4,086	\$5,210	\$7,724
Hospitals	7,083	\$2,680	\$4,674	\$1,265	\$1,955	\$2,151	\$2,390	\$2,530	\$3,020	\$3,448	\$4,291	\$6,004
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	1,039	\$3,081	\$4,206	\$1,924	\$2,042	\$2,111	\$2,932	\$3,305	\$3,371	\$4,978	\$5,210	\$6,959
531**	1,659	\$3,091	\$2,131	\$2,147	\$2,833	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$3,682	\$4,039	\$5,146
532**	2,008	\$2,751	\$2,374	\$1,705	\$2,314	\$2,376	\$2,449	\$2,632	\$3,283	\$3,597	\$4,872	\$6,049
534**	188	\$1,123	\$368	\$984	\$1,013	\$1,022	\$1,038	\$1,044	\$1,061	\$1,146	\$1,609	\$1,977
535**	1,538	\$1,890	\$6,531	\$639	\$1,035	\$1,138	\$1,175	\$1,265	\$1,329	\$2,207	\$2,530	\$3,716
537**	225	\$7,557	\$7,632	\$4,086	\$4,086	\$6,493	\$7,744	\$7,744	\$8,394	\$10,717	\$12,568	\$16,024
538**	65	\$1,548	\$678	\$1,316	\$1,505	\$1,507	\$1,511	\$1,513	\$1,531	\$1,785	\$2,430	\$3,302
539**	226	\$2,587	\$4,526	\$1,324	\$1,379	\$1,411	\$1,509	\$1,667	\$2,103	\$2,862	\$4,130	\$8,012
540**	6	\$14,183	\$12,414	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
541**	189	\$2,652	\$1,565	\$2,161	\$2,221	\$3,190	\$3,254	\$3,264	\$3,269	\$3,281	\$4,147	\$4,229
542**	22	\$6,579	\$8,091	\$639	\$2,573	\$7,205	\$9,536	\$9,580	\$11,465	\$14,575	\$17,133	\$25,482
543**	217	\$2,122	\$2,560	\$1,420	\$1,449	\$1,474	\$1,635	\$1,801	\$2,442	\$3,408	\$3,577	\$5,620
544**	506	\$2,987	\$4,951	\$1,502	\$2,491	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,669	\$3,852	\$3,998	\$5,174
545**	113	\$1,881	\$1,113	\$775	\$1,656	\$2,478	\$2,619	\$2,619	\$2,871	\$3,021	\$3,350	\$3,982
546**	40	\$15,137	\$11,664	\$7,710	\$8,333	\$9,543	\$12,690	\$20,814	\$31,425	\$33,501	\$35,466	\$37,453
547**	102	\$3,448	\$4,270	\$2,539	\$2,574	\$2,576	\$2,605	\$2,626	\$2,814	\$3,104	\$3,180	\$4,160
548**	25	\$3,215	\$1,570	\$2,400	\$2,886	\$3,000	\$3,031	\$3,170	\$3,418	\$3,890	\$5,996	\$8,080
549**	282	\$2,077	\$2,586	\$1,346	\$1,476	\$1,920	\$2,000	\$2,018	\$2,038	\$2,070	\$2,954	\$4,606

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	40	\$2,026	\$1,051	\$1,712
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	н	7	\$2,615	\$2,423	\$1,206
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	72	\$7,130	\$5,210	\$2,660
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	123	\$3,915	\$3,329	\$6,182
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	331	\$2,138	\$2,028	\$745
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	4	*	*	*
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	11	\$3,505	\$2,314	\$2,435
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	43	\$6,058	\$5,210	\$1,946
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	200	\$2,193	\$1,925	\$738
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	Н	49	\$1,294	\$1,221	\$485
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	10	\$6,003	\$8,444	\$3,399
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	75	\$2,148	\$1,440	\$1,704
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	57	\$2,734	\$2,130	\$3,504
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	15	\$1,319	\$1,221	\$545
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	н	203	\$2,659	\$2,225	\$1,341
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	н	86	\$2,857	\$2,340	\$1,979
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	149	\$2,396	\$2,229	\$717
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin	Franklin	Н	22	\$1,234	\$1,014	\$780
	Campus						
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	529	\$3,832	\$3,682	\$704
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	368	\$2,207	\$2,112	\$887
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	129	\$3,848	\$3,328	\$958
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	8	\$18,311	\$8,416	\$20,639
426	Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount Pleasant LLC	Mount Pleasant	Н	44	\$3,635	\$3,923	\$2,364
331	Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant	Mount Pleasant	Н	86	\$2,241	\$2,126	\$515
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	12	\$3,787	\$2,925	\$1,402
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	18	\$3,318	\$3,340	\$131
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	550	\$1,838	\$1,705	\$415
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	96	\$8,212	\$8,880	\$2,654
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	29	\$2,618	\$1,834	\$1,931
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	13	\$2,836	\$1,244	\$3,668
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	90	\$2,627	\$2,369	\$1,680
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	729	\$3,267	\$2,473	\$2,018
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	109	\$1,700	\$1,221	\$603
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	24	\$905	\$905	\$0
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	217	\$2,138	\$1,978	\$348
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	148	\$2,146	\$1,483	\$4,626
<b>ZIP:</b> 302	<b>534</b> ** Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	н	188	\$1,123	\$1,013	\$368

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	н	6	\$22,621	\$18,688	\$14,645
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	619	\$1,152	\$843	\$1,904
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	12	\$69,286	\$67,337	\$7,518
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	6	\$18,109	\$10,351	\$15,482
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	850	\$1,074	\$1,022	\$762
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	22	\$5,304	\$5,188	\$384
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	21	\$4,020	\$3,619	\$909
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	194	\$6,120	\$4,086	\$2,968
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	9	\$6,594	\$2,564	\$11,682
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	6	\$11,125	\$3,682	\$16,897
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	16	\$24,175	\$24,915	\$16,179
ZIP:	538**						
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	65	\$1,548	\$1,505	\$678
ZIP:	539**						
800	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	83	\$1,584	\$1,381	\$520
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	8	\$4,214	\$4,130	\$259
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	н	110	\$2,210	\$1,371	\$3,180
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	9	\$8,666	\$3,247	\$15,188
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	Н	10	\$3,405	\$1,694	\$3,667
143	SSM Health Waupun Memorial Hospital	Waupun	Н	6	\$10,727	\$5,768	\$11,485
ZIP:	540**						
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	541**						
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	157	\$3,046	\$3,177	\$1,416
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	17	\$526	\$496	\$68
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	14	\$911	\$750	\$319
ZIP:	542**						
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	н	19	\$4,102	\$1,020	\$4,460
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	180	\$2,092	\$1,450	\$1,638
434	Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	Н	36	\$1,435	\$1,221	\$694

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	59	\$1,320	\$1,315	\$523
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	н	63	\$2,654	\$2,428	\$776
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	н	33	\$1,642	\$1,383	\$479
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	н	10	\$2,979	\$3,243	\$426
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	н	19	\$3,062	\$2,587	\$1,071
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	15	\$1,571	\$1,406	\$423
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	71	\$5,621	\$1,855	\$12,329
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	125	\$3,446	\$2,587	\$1,550
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	11	\$3,182	\$2,334	\$1,177
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	58	\$2,759	\$2,491	\$731
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	н	41	\$1,784	\$1,115	\$3,422
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	н	11	\$3,139	\$2,948	\$464
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	н	16	\$2,950	\$3,155	\$406
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	н	49	\$938	\$728	\$391
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	16	\$1,333	\$1,245	\$390
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	21	\$3,027	\$2,619	\$806
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	н	9	\$25,115	\$30,493	\$11,693
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	29	\$11,762	\$7,990	\$10,095
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	н	78	\$2,663	\$2,574	\$397
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	н	20	\$2,572	\$2,398	\$315
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	4	*	*	*
ZIP:	548**						
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	н	20	\$2,778	\$2,872	\$387
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	н	9	\$6,468	\$2,246	\$10,509
	Campus						
338	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain	Appleton	Н	25	\$1,247	\$1,179	\$327
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	30	\$1,210	\$1,179	\$473
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	н	5	\$1,477	\$1,603	\$265
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	н	4	*	*	*
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	18	\$1,209	\$1,179	\$178
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	н	24	\$1,911	\$1,357	\$1,195
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	н	162	\$2,057	\$1,984	\$1,133